
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

No. 
42 
01 
49 
52 

101 
86 
16 
68 

171 
15 
29 

122 
04 
82 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
5 
1 
1 

Class 
SFRx 
SE30 
SE30 
SE30 
SPU 
SE30 
IT7 
IT7 
IT7 
IT7 
IT7 
SE30 
EP 
HP 

Name 
Craig Chase 

Hans Morris 

Don Stevenson 

Larry Marks 

Jasper Drengler 

Scott Smith 

Scott Merrick 

Salvatore Baisley 

Tim Ginalski 

Dick Patullo 

Michael Buccella 

Elizabeth Jolly 

Paul Marschall 

Fred White 

Laps 
9 
8 
8 
8 
5 
8 
8 
7 
7 
8 
7 
7 
7 
2 

Best Tm 
1:44.265 
1:52.591 
1:55.531 
1:56.205 
1:56.660 
1:57.483 
1:59.126 
2:00.076 
2:00.618 
2:01.078 
2:04.036 
2:05.535 
2:11.885 
2:12.607 

Diff 

8.326 
11.266 
11.940 
12.395 
13.218 
14.861 
15.811 
16.353 
16.813 
19.771 
21.270 
27.620 
28.342 

Best Speed 
79.413 
73.541 
71.669 
71.253 
70.975 
70.478 
69.506 
68.956 
68.646 
68.386 
66.755 
65.958 
62.782 
62.440 

In Lap 
4 
6 
7 
2 
5 
6 
7 
7 
4 
8 
7 
3 
3 
1 

Make/Model 
1996 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1990 BMW E30 
1988 BMW 325is 
1991 BMW 318is 
2017 Honda Civic SI 
1988 BMW 325is 
1983 Mazda RX-7 
1985 Mazda RX-7 
1985 Mazda RX-7 
1979 Mazda RX-7 
1982 Mazda RX-7 
1989 BMW 325is 
1970 Datsun 240Z 
1986 Honda CRX 

Color 
Green/White 
White 
White 
White 
Red/yellow 
Yellow/Red/Black 
Yellow 
Green 
Blue 
Ice Blue 
Yellow 
Blue 
Grey 
Red/White 

Hometown 
Darien CT 

West Newbury MA 

Charlestown MA 

South Windsor CT 

Shawano WI 

Chester CT 

Poughkeepsie NY 

Delanson NY 

East Providence RI 

Hampden MA 

Belmont MA 

Old Saybrook CT 

Stamford CT 

Abington MA 

Region 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
Milw 
NER 
NER 
MHR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 

Member_ID 
430407 
711170 
393728 
622680 
382138 
627939 
696552 
506549 
613364 
96265 
297829 
484588 
730363 
174849 

Sponsor 

Schneller BMW/DRS Global 

marycurtinproductions 

Hawk Performance/Frozen Rotors/Mobil1/Chimney Mechanix/RV6 performance/Beyond Redline 

none 

Team J.R.C. Racing 

Team J.R.C. Racing 

1-800-Danno 

First American Title/Stewart Title/Condor Speed Shop 

Landscape By Jake LLC 

Hoosier 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
 Provisional Posting: 9:30 AM Official Posting: 10:10 AM 

Printed: 06-Sep-25 10:14:32 

Tim O'Brien, Chief Timing and Scoring 
Joe Stadelmann, Chief Steward 
Ed Paul, Chair SOM 
SCCA New England Region, Sanction 25-R-64025 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  SCCA - New England Region (22) 

New England Region SCCA Pig Roast 

Grp 1 64025 EP/FP/GTL/HP/IT7/LC/SE30/SP/SPU/SRFx 

Qualify Grp 1 EP/FP/GTL/HP/IT7/LC/SE30/SP/SPU/SRFx 64025 Official 

Qualifying (17:00 Time) started at 8:59:52 

Palmer Motorsports Park 2.300 miles 

06-Sep-25 09:00 


